# \$40.00 1168

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clint M. Harvey	03/08/2007
John E. Moody	03/08/2007
Jackie P. Williams II	03/08/2007
Patrick R. Esposito II	03/08/2007
George K. Thomas	03/08/2007
Jared K. Reed	03/08/2007
Brian J. Kesecker II	03/08/2007
Patrick R. Esposito	03/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Augusta Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3592 Collins Ferry Road, Suite 200	
City:	Morgantown	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26505	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11683761

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: lwade@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Murphy

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Coats & Bennett, PLLC

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

PATENT

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0676

500235937

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5719-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Murphy	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=11683761#page1.tif		
source=11683761#page2.tif		
source=11683761#page3.tif		
source=11683761#page4.tif		
source=11683761#page5.tif		
source=11683761#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0677

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Clint M. Harvey, a citizen of the United States, residing at 882 Kingwood Pike Morgantown, WV 26508

John E. Moody, a citizen of the United States, residing at 41 Meadow Brooke Drive Morgantown, WV 26508

Jackie P. Williams II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5015 Riverwood Circle Fairmont, WV 26554

Patrick R. Esposito II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 488 Rebecca Street Morgantown, WV 26505

George K. Thomas, a citizen of the United States, residing at 398 Humberson Road Friendsville, MD 21531

Jared K. Reed, a citizen of the United States, residing at 33 Airport Boulevard, Apt. 2 Morgantown, WV 26505

Brian J. Kesecker II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1307 Airport Boulevard Fairmont, WV 26554

Patrick R. Esposito, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1265 Fairlawns Avenue
Morgantown, WV 26505

hereby assign(s) his/their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPIDLY DEVELOPING AND DEPLOYING SENSOR-ENABLED SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number [1] / [683,76] filed on 8 March 2007 to Augusta Systems, Inc., having its principal place of business at

3592 Collins Ferry Road, Suite 200 Morgantown, WV 26505

for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by **Augusta Systems, Inc.**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Clint M. Harvey; John E. Moody; Jackie P.** 

**PATENT** 

Williams II; Patrick R. Esposito II; George K. Thomas; Jared K. Reed; Brian J. Kesecker II; and Patrick R. Esposito had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, Michael D. Murphy, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Monseylia County

ાં, <u>Physsa P - ખાંડિઅ</u>ભ્ર Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Clint M. Harvey personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 8th day of march, 2007

OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Alyssa A. Wilson 65 Antietam Drive Morgantown, WV 26508

My Commission Expires March 9, 2015

My commission expires 3/9

**PATENT** 

3/8/97 Date	John E. Moody
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
I, Alussa A. Wilsana Notary Public for Moody personally appeared before me foregoing instrument.	or said County and State, do hereby certify that John E. this day and acknowledged the due execution of the

Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of work, 2001.

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Alyssa A. Wilson

Alyssa A. Wilson
65 Antietam Drive
Morganiown, WV 26508
My Commission Expires March 9, 2015

Notary Public A Wilson

My commission expires 3/9, 2015.

3 | 8 | o つ

Jackie P. Williams II

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

I, Plussa B. Williams Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jackie P. Williams II personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this the Style day of Welch, 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Alyssa A. Wilson
65 Antietam Drive
Morgantown, WV 26508
Commission Expires March 9, 2015

Musa M Wilson
Notary Public

My commission expires 3/4 , 2615 .

PATENT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA monangalia County I, Alusso A. Wilson a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Patrick R. Esposito II personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the &th day of www. 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Alyssa A. Wilson 65 Antietam Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires March 9, 2015 My commission expires STATE OF WEST VIRIGINA Monmoulia County I, Plussa A. Wilson a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that George K. Thomas personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal this the Sty day of Words, 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Alyssa A. Wilson

65 Antietam Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires March 9, 2015

My commission expires

**PATENT** 

3/8/2007 Date  Jared K. Reed  Jared K. Reed
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
I, Austa A. What a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jared K. Reed personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of www., 2007.  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Alyssa A. Wilson 65 Antietam Drive Morgantown, WV 26508  My Commission Expires March 9, 2015 Notary Public
My commission expires <u>3\q , asis</u> .
3/8/2007 Date  Brian J. Kessoker II
STATE OF WEST VIRIGINA
I, <u>Physica A. Wilso</u> a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Brian J. Kesecker II personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the St. day of Muss., 2007.  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Alyssa A. Wilson 65 Antietam Drive Morgantown, WV 26508  Wy Commission Expires March 9, 2015  Notary Public
My commission expires $3/9$ , $305$ .

**PATENT** 

3/8/07	PUPES
Date	Patrick R. Esposito

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA menongalica County

I. <u>Plussa P. Ivilson</u> a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Patrick R. Esposito personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 44 day of 40 day of 60. 200.

OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Alyssa A. Wilson 65 Addition Details 65 Antietam Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 岭 Commission Expires March 9, 2015

My commission expires 3/9

**PATENT**